## POIOCOLIA 140

Department of State

OI JAN 31 PM 3: 05

Division of Corporations

P. O. Box 6327

SECRETARY OF STATE

Tallahassee, FL 32314

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED

SUBJECT:	STERLING MOTOR (PROPOSED CORPORA	CAR COMPANY	UDE SUFFIX	
	<b>(</b>			
Enclosed is an origin	nal and one(1) copy of the articl	es of incorporation and	a check for :	
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status  PPY REQUIRED	
FROM	: Andrew P. J	torton rinted or typed)		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	6942 Mayel	lan Way	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Sarasoty, FL City,	3 <b>七 2 4 3</b> State & Zip		22397 -01015004 '5 ******78.75
	(941) 359- 3 Daytime T	2575 elephone number		t two range

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

CB 2-1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	
ARTICLE I NAME	FILED
The name of the corporation shall be:  STERLING MOTORCAR COMPANY	01 JAN 31 PM 3: 05
3 1 ERLING IND TORCHE CONTRICT	SECRETARY OF
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
The principal place of business/mailing address is:	
6942 MAGELLAN WAY SARASOTA, FL 34243	
Shrugoth to 34003	
ARTICLE IIIPURPOSE	•
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
ARTICLE IV SHARES	
The number of charge of stock is:	
1,000,000 (one million)	#
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS DIRECTORS (optional)	
The name(s) and address(es):	
Andrew P. Horton 6942 Magellan Way	•
Sarusota, FL 34243	<del>-</del>
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:	
Andrew P. Horton	
6942 Magellana Way Sarasota, Fl 34243	<u>.</u>
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:	
Andrew P. Horton	
6942 Magellan Way Sarusota, FL 34243	
****************	*********
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated	
certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree	и исты на сарасау
anguer P. Horton	1/27/01
Signature/Registered Agent	Date

Angenes P. Hoven Signature/Incorporator